INVITATION TO BID

City of Ann Arbor Guy C. Larcom Municipal Building Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The undersigned, as Bidder, declares that this Bid is made in good faith, without fraud or collusion with any person or persons bidding on the same Contract; that this Bidder has carefully read and examined the bid documents, including City Nondiscrimination requirements, Vendor Conflict of Interest Form, Living Wage requirements, Prevailing Wage requirements, Instructions to Bidders, Bid Forms, Purchase Order Terms and Conditions, General Conditions, Detailed Specifications, and all Addenda, and understands them. The Bidder declares that it conducted a full investigation of the work proposed and is fully informed as to the nature of the work and the conditions relating to the work's performance.

The Bidder acknowledges that it has not received or relied upon any representations or warrants of any nature whatsoever from the City of Ann Arbor, its agents or employees, and that this Bid is based solely upon the Bidder's own independent business judgment.

In accordance with these bid documents, and Addenda numbered _____, the undersigned, as Bidder, proposes to deliver to the City all product/services herein described for the amounts set forth in the Bid Forms.

The Bidder declares that it has become fully familiar with the liquidated damage clauses for completion times and for compliance with City Code Chapter 112, understands and agrees that the liquidated damages are for the non-quantifiable aspects of non-compliance and do not cover actual damages that may be shown and agrees that if awarded the Contract, all liquidated damage clauses form part of the Contract.

Bidder further agrees that the cited provisions of Chapter 14 and Chapter 23 form a part of this Contract.

The Bidder declares that it has become familiar with the City Conflict of Interest Disclosure Form and certifies that the statement contained therein is true and correct.

In submitting this Bid, it is understood that the right is reserved by the City to accept any Bid, to reject any or all Bids, to waive irregularities and/or informalities in any Bid, and to make the award in any manner the City believes to be in its best interest.

SIGNED THIS 9th	DAY OF APRIL, 2024.
KU PAINTING, LLC Bidder's Name 3487 WARWICK DR,	Authorized Signature of Bidder
Official Address	(Print Name of Signer Above)
734 - 507 - 9861 Telephone Number	Klyde hena @ gmail. com Email Address for Award Notice

LEGAL STATUS OF BIDDER

(The Bidder shall fill out the appropriate form and strike out the other three.)

Bidder declares that it is:

	, for whom			, bearing the office
title of	, whose signa	ature is affixed to	this Bid, is au	thorized to execute
contracts.				
	NOTE: If not incorporated in Michigan,	, please attach the corp	oration's Certifica	te of Authority
A limited whom	liability company doing busine bearing the title	ess under the law	s of the State	of MICHIGAN
whose signatu LLC.	bearing the title oure is affixed to this proposal, i	is authorized to ex	ecute contrac	t on behalf of the
of	ip, organized under the laws of , whose members are (list separate sheet if necessary):	the state ofall members and	and	d filed in the county mailing address of
* An individua	ıl, whose signature with addres	s, is affixed to this	Bid:	ial here)
Authorized O	fficial		(11112	iai noroj
Tiloula a	e Vet	Date _	04/09	, 2024
(Print) Name <u></u>	LODIAN VATA	Title <i>ე</i> w <u>N</u>	ER	
Company: <u>K</u> ∨	PAINTING, LLC			
Address: 34 9	87 WARWICK DR ROCH	LESTER HILL	S, MI 4	8309
Contact Phone	(734) <u>507-9861</u>	Fax ()		
Email Klude	hena @ amail. com			

BID FORM – PRICING ITB No. 4742

VENDOR NAME: KV PAINTING, LLC

The bidder further agrees and understands that the City of Ann Arbor reserves the right to accept any Bid, to reject any or all Bids, to waive irregularities and/or informalities in any Bid, to make the award in any manner the City believes to be in its best interest, and to reduce or eliminate this purchase agreement without prior notice. Prices must be firm for the entire term of the Contract.

Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity*	Unit Price	Total Price
Wall Examination	LS	1	\$650	\$ 650
Surface Preparation	LS	1	\$1500	\$1,500
Exterior Doors and Frames	Each	50	\$ 125	\$6,250
Exterior Piping and Connections	Each	2	\$ 400	\$ 800
Exterior Structural Steel	SQ FT	1,250 SF	\$ 2.50	\$3,125
Interior Steel Doors and Frames	Each	105	\$ 95	\$9,975
Interior Exposed Duct and Conduit	LF	250'	\$ 3.40	\$ 850
Interior Exposed Structural Steel Columns and Beams	SQ FT	5,000 SF	\$1.25	\$ 6,250
Interior Wall and Masonry Block	SQ FT	25,000 SF	\$7.20	\$ 55,000
Corner Guards	Each	15	\$ 46	\$ 2, 190
Vinyl Base Molding	LF	200'	\$ 4.25	\$ 850
Ceiling	SQ FT	1,250 SF	\$1.66	\$ 2,075
	\$89,515			

Total price written out: Fighty-nine thousand five hundred and Afteen

^{*}Note: Quantities are for bidding purposes only. Final quantities and scope of work may be negotiated upon Contract award.

BID FORM - REFERENCES

Please list at least three references with whom you have had similar contracts during the past three years.

1. Company or City DAK PARK CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Contact Name DAN PHILIPS ______

Telephone Number 734 - 223 - 9539

E-mail

2. Company or City OF WARREN _____

Contact Name DAVIO KLEIN

E-mail

3. Company or City BIRCH RUN SCHOOLS

Contact Name 305TIN MARLETTE

Telephone Number 989 - 220 - 7713

E-mail



Vendor Conflict of Interest Disclosure Form

All vendors interested in conducting business with the City of Ann Arbor must complete and return the Vendor Conflict of Interest Disclosure Form in order to be eligible to be awarded a contract. Please note that all vendors are subject to comply with the City of Ann Arbor's conflict of interest policies as stated within the certification section below.

If a vendor has a relationship with a City of Ann Arbor official or employee, an immediate family member of a City of Ann Arbor official or employee, the vendor shall disclose the information required below.

- 1. No City official or employee or City employee's immediate family member has an ownership interest in vendor's company or is deriving personal financial gain from this contract.
- 2. No retired or separated City official or employee who has been retired or separated from the City for less than one (1) year has an ownership interest in vendor's Company.
- 3. No City employee is contemporaneously employed or prospectively to be employed with the vendor.
- Vendor hereby declares it has not and will not provide gifts or hospitality of any dollar value or any other gratuities to any City employee or elected official to obtain or maintain a contract.
- 5. Please note any exceptions below:

) Relationship to employee
) Interest in vendor's company) Other (please describe in box below)

*Disclosing a potential conflict of interest does not disqualify vendors. In the event vendors do not disclose potential conflicts of interest and they are detected by the City, vendor will be exempt from doing business with the City.

I certify that this Conflict of Interest contents are true and correct to my l certify on behalf of the Vendor by my	knowledge an	
KU PAINTING, LLC		734 - 507 - 9861
Vendor Name		Vendor Phone Number
Moder Vort	04/09/24	KLODIAN VATA
Signature of Vendor Authorized Representative	Date	Printed Name of Vendor Authorized Representative

CITY OF ANN ARBOR DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Non-Discrimination Ordinance

The "non discrimination by city contractors" provision of the City of Ann Arbor Non-Discrimination Ordinance (Ann Arbor City Code Chapter 112, Section 9:158) requires all contractors proposing to do business with the City to treat employees in a manner which provides equal employment opportunity and does not discriminate against any of their employees, any City employee working with them, or any applicant for employment on the basis of actual or perceived age, arrest record, color, disability, educational association, familial status, family responsibilities, gender expression, gender identity, genetic information, height, HIV status, marital status, national origin, political beliefs, race, religion, sex, sexual orientation, source of income, veteran status, victim of domestic violence or stalking, or weight. It also requires that the contractors include a similar provision in all subcontracts that they execute for City work or programs.

In addition the City Non-Discrimination Ordinance requires that all contractors proposing to do business with the City of Ann Arbor must satisfy the contract compliance administrative policy adopted by the City Administrator. A copy of that policy may be obtained from the Purchasing Manager

The Contractor agrees:

- (a) To comply with the terms of the City of Ann Arbor's Non-Discrimination Ordinance and contract compliance administrative policy, including but not limited to an acceptable affirmative action program if applicable.
- (b) To post the City of Ann Arbor's Non-Discrimination Ordinance Notice in every work place or other location in which employees or other persons are contracted to provide services under a contract with the City.
- (c) To provide documentation within the specified time frame in connection with any workforce verification, compliance review or complaint investigation.
- (d) To permit access to employees and work sites to City representatives for the purposes of monitoring compliance, or investigating complaints of non-compliance.

The undersigned states that he/she has the requisite authority to act on behalf of his/her employer in these matters and has offered to provide the services in accordance with the terms of the Ann Arbor Non-Discrimination Ordinance. The undersigned certifies that he/she has read and is familiar with the terms of the Non-Discrimination Ordinance, obligates the Contractor to those terms and acknowledges that if his/her employer is found to be in violation of Ordinance it may be subject to civil penalties and termination of the awarded contract.

NV PAINTING, LLC	
Company Name	
Monte Vel 04/09/2024	
Signature of Authorized Representative Date	
KLODIAN VATA - OWNER	
Print Name and Title	
3487 WARWICK DR, ROCHESTER HILLS, MI	48309
Address, City, State, Zip	
734-507-9861/Klydehena @ gmail.com	
Phone/Email Address	

CITY OF ANN ARBOR LIVING WAGE ORDINANCE DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

The Ann Arbor Living Wage Ordinance (Section 1:811-1:821 of Chapter 23 of Title I of the Code) requires that an employer who is (a) a contractor providing services to or for the City for a value greater than \$10,000 for any twelvementh contract term, or (b) a recipient of federal, state, or local grant funding administered by the City for a value greater than \$10,000, or (c) a recipient of financial assistance awarded by the City for a value greater than \$10,000, shall pay its employees a prescribed minimum level of compensation (i.e., Living Wage) for the time those employees perform work on the contract or in connection with the grant or financial assistance. The Living Wage must be paid to these employees for the length of the contract/program.

Companies employing fewer than 5 persons and non-profits employing fewer than 10 persons are exempt from compliance with the Living Wage Ordinance. If this exemption applies to your company/non-profit agency please check here [___] No. of employees__

The Contractor or Grantee agrees:

(a)	To pay each of its employees whose wage level is not required to comply with federal, state or loca prevailing wage law, for work covered or funded by a contract with or grant from the City, no less than the Living Wage. The current Living Wage is defined as \$16.43/hour for those employers that provide employee health care (as defined in the Ordinance at Section 1:815 Sec. 1 (a)), or no less than \$18.32/hour for those employers that do not provide health care. The Contractor or Grantor understands that the Living Wage is adjusted and established annually on April 30 in accordance with the Ordinance and covered employers shall be required to pay the adjusted amount thereafter to be in compliance with
	and covered employers shall be required to pay the adjusted amount thereafter to be in compliance with Section 1:815(3).

	Check the applicable box below which applies to your workforce								
X	Employees who are assigned to any covered City contract/grant will be paid at or above the applicable living wage without health benefits								
	Employees who are assigned to any covered City contract/grant will be paid at or above the applicable living wage with health benefits								

- (b) To post a notice approved by the City regarding the applicability of the Living Wage Ordinance in every work place or other location in which employees or other persons contracting for employment are working.
- (c) To provide to the City payroll records or other documentation within ten (10) business days from the receipt of a request by the City.
- (d) To permit access to work sites to City representatives for the purposes of monitoring compliance, and investigating complaints or non-compliance.
- (e) To take no action that would reduce the compensation, wages, fringe benefits, or leave available to any employee covered by the Living Wage Ordinance or any person contracted for employment and covered by the Living Wage Ordinance in order to pay the living wage required by the Living Wage Ordinance.

The undersigned states that he/she has the requisite authority to act on behalf of his/her employer in these matters and has offered to provide the services or agrees to accept financial assistance in accordance with the terms of the Living Wage Ordinance. The undersigned certifies that he/she has read and is familiar with the terms of the Living Wage Ordinance, obligates the Employer/Grantee to those terms and acknowledges that if his/her employer is found to be in violation of Ordinance it may be subject to civil penalties and termination of the awarded contract or grant of financial assistance.

KV PAINTING, LLC Company Name	3487 WARWICK OR Street Address
Malaur VM 04/09/24 Signature of Authorized Representative Date	ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48309 City, State, Zip
Print Name and Title	734-507-9861 / Klydeheng @ gmail.com

PREVAILING WAGE DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

The "wage and employment requirements" of Section 1:320 of Chapter 14 of Title I of the Ann Arbor City Code mandates that the city not enter any contract, understanding or other arrangement for a public improvement for or on behalf of the city unless the contract provides that all craftsmen, mechanics and laborers employed directly on the site in connection with said improvements, including said employees of subcontractors, shall receive the prevailing wage for the corresponding classes of craftsmen, mechanics and laborers, as determined by statistics for the Ann Arbor area compiled by the United States Department of Labor. Where the contract and the Ann Arbor City Code are silent as to definitions of terms required in determining contract compliance with regard to prevailing wages, the definitions provided in the Davis-Bacon Act as amended (40 U.S.C. 278-a to 276-a-7) for the terms shall be used. Further, to the extent that any employees of the contractor providing services under this contract are not part of the class of craftsmen, mechanics and laborers who receive a prevailing wage in conformance with section 1:320 of Chapter 14 of Title I of the Code of the City of Ann Arbor, employees shall be paid a prescribed minimum level of compensation (i.e. Living Wage) for the time those employees perform work on the contract in conformance with section 1:815 of Chapter 23 of Title I of the Code of the City of Ann Arbor.

At the request of the city, any contractor or subcontractor shall provide satisfactory proof of compliance with this provision.

The Contractor agrees:

- (a) To pay each of its employees whose wage level is required to comply with federal, state or local prevailing wage law, for work covered or funded by this contract with the City,
- (b) To require each subcontractor performing work covered or funded by this contract with the City to pay each of its employees the applicable prescribed wage level under the conditions stated in subsection (a) or (b) above.
- (c) To provide to the City payroll records or other documentation within ten (10) business days from the receipt of a request by the City.
- (d) To permit access to work sites to City representatives for the purposes of monitoring compliance, and investigating complaints or non-compliance.

The undersigned states that he/she has the requisite authority to act on behalf of his/her employer in these matters and has offered to provide the services in accordance with the terms of the wage and employment provisions of the Chapter 14 of the Ann Arbor City Code. The undersigned certifies that he/she has read and is familiar with the terms of Section 1:320 of Chapter 14 of the Ann Arbor City Code and by executing this Declaration of Compliance obligates his/her employer and any subcontractor employed by it to perform work on the contract to the wage and employment requirements stated herein. The undersigned further acknowledges and agrees that if it is found to be in violation of the wage and employment requirements of Section 1:320 of the Chapter 14 of the Ann Arbor City Code it shall has be deemed a material breach of the terms of the contract and grounds for termination of same by the City.

KU PAINTING LLC
Company Name
16/09/24 Veta 04/09/24
Signature of Authorized Representative Date
KLODIAN VATA - OWNER
Print Name and Title
3487 WARWICK OR, ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48309
Address City State Zin
734-507-9861 / Klydehena @ gmail. com
Phone/Email address

Questions about this form? Contact Procurement Office City of Ann Arbor Phone: 734/794-6500

9/25/15 Rev 0



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)3/11/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	is certificate does not confer rights to							une an enuorsement. A :	statellie	011
	DUCER				CONTAC NAME:	Chloe Wy	rsocki			
Pro	vision Insurance Group, LLC				PHONE (A/C, No	, Ext): (248) 26	52-7362	FAX (A/C, No):		4
30200 Telegraph Rd, Suite 350				E-MAIL ADDRES	1.7	@provisionage				
							URER(S) AFFOR	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
Bin	gham Farms			MI 48025	INSURE		<u> </u>	NEFIT INS CO		41840
INSU	RED					RB: MASSA				22306
KV	PAINTING LLC				INSURE	२ C :				
3487	7 WARWICK DR				INSURE	₹D:				
					INSURE	२ E :				
ROC	CHESTER HILLS			MI 48309	INSURE	RF:				
				NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:		
INI CE EX	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUENTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PER ICLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH P	JIREN TAIN, OLICI	MENT, , THE I IES. LI	TERM OR CONDITION OF A INSURANCE AFFORDED BY MITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BE	NY CON	TRACT OR OT LICIES DESCR DUCED BY PAII	THER DOCUMI RIBED HEREIN D CLAIMS.	ENT WITH RESPECT TO WH	IICH THIS	
INSR LTR		ADDL INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	3	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY								\$	1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	1,000,000
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
A	<u> </u>			L2BH942862		03/02/2024	03/02/2025	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							1	\$	2,000,000
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC								\$	2,000,000
	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$ \$	1.000
	ANY AUTO							(Ea accident)	\$ \$	1,000,000
,	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED							` ' '	\$ \$	
Α							PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$		
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	\$ \$	
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR								•	2,000,000
Α	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			L2BH942862		03/02/2024	03/02/2025		\$ \$	2,000,000
• •	DED RETENTION\$	1		2221712002		03/02/2024	05/02/2023		\$ \$	2,000,000
	WORKERS COMPENSATION							★ PER STATUTE OTH-ER	*	
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE 7 / N							' ' ' '	\$	500,000
В	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A		WDBJ252064		12/13/2023	12/13/2024	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	•	500,000
	Îf yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below								\$	500,000
										, -
Ado	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC ditional Insured: c City of Ann Arbor	LES (ACORI	D 101, Additional Remarks Schec	dule, may	be attached if m	ore space is req	uired)		
CER	TIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION				
The City of Ann Arbor				ACC	EXPIRATION D ORDANCE WIT	DATE THEREC	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA DF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVE CY PROVISIONS.		D BEFORE	
					1	RIZED REPRESEI Wysocki	NIAIIVE			